PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6603689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER NATHAN GARFIELD	03/15/2021
KATRINA MARIE EPPERSON	03/15/2021
NORA KATHLEEN FLOOD	03/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERLIN PACKAGING LLC
Street Address:	525 WEST MONROE, SUITE 1350
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17203082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125212775

Email: ipdocket@muchshelist.com ADAM K SACHAROFF **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 191 N WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: MUCH SHELIST, PC

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, UNITED STATES 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000045.0220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM K SACHAROFF
SIGNATURE:	/adamksacharoff/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=0220 Assignment#page1.tif source=0220_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 055608 FRAME: 0858** 506556910

Declaration/Assignment

Compressible and Expandable Bottle 0000045.0220 (0920634)

DECLARATION

authorized to	be made by me		nat the above-identified application related to: the attached application, or the lon	
The undersigne the application		he/she is the original inventor or a	an original joint inventor of a claimed	l invention in
		tes that I have reviewed and un ms, as amended by any amendmen	nderstand the contents of the about specifically referred to above.	ove-identified
U.S.C. 1001 by to disclose info applications, m	fine or imprisor ormation that is naterial informa	nment of not more than five (5) year material to patentability as defined	t made in this declaration is punisha s, or both. The undersigned acknowle in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continu en the filing date of the prior applica application.	edge the duty Jation-in-part
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>				
consideration, including its suabove-titled in therefrom. The countries, all a evolve therefrom execute any p	for which rece accessors, assign avention, any a se undersigned pplications for L om, including th apers or perfo	ipt is acknowledged, the undersign as, heirs, administrators, all of the u and all patent applications therefor also assigns all of their right, title a etters Patent in foreign countries on the right to claim International Conve	leration of and in exchange for good ed hereby assigns to the Assignee, andersigned's right, title and interest e and to any and all patents which and interest in and to said invention a said invention and any Design Patention priority. The undersigned furthest or protect the Assignee's right payment, therefore.	noted below, in and to the may evolve in all foreign ts which may her agrees to
Assignee:	Berlin Packar Address	ging, LLC 525 West Monroe, Suite 1350 (Thicago II 60661	
(1) Inven	tor Name:	Alexander Nathan Garfield	Country of Citizenship	US
City and State	of Residence	CHICAGO, IL		
Inventor's sign	ature <u>Alex G</u> o	arfield	Date 15 MARCH 2021	
(2) Inven	tor Name:	Katrina Marie Epperson	Country of Citizenship _	US
City and State	of Residence	Chicago, IL		(CONTROL)
laren a la maria de la maria della d	- Fran	territoria de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania del	reade 15 March 2021	

PATENT REEL: 055608 FRAME: 0859

Declaration/Assignment

Compressible and Expandable Bottle 0000045.0220 (0920634)

DECLARATION

	d that this declaration is di	s that the above-identified application warected to: the attached application, or Unliled on	
The undersigned believes that he/the application.	she is the original inventor	or an original joint inventor of a claimed in	nvention in
The undersigned hereby states specification, including the claims, a		understand the contents of the above ent specifically referred to above.	e-identified
U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonmento disclose information that is mate	it of not more than five (5) y erial to patentability as defin which became available bet	nent made in this declaration is punishable ears, or both. The undersigned acknowled ed in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuat tween the filing date of the prior application part application.	ge the duty tion-in-part
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>			
consideration, for which receipt is including its successors, assigns, he above-titled invention, any and a therefrom. The undersigned also countries, all applications for Letter evolve therefrom, including the rig	s acknowledged, the unders eirs, administrators, all of th Il patent applications there assigns all of their right, tit rs Patent in foreign countrie tht to claim international Co my acts required to establi	nsideration of and in exchange for good ar signed hereby assigns to the Assignee, no se undersigned's right, title and interest in sfore and to any and all patents which n le and interest in and to said invention in son said invention and any Design Patents invention priority. The undersigned furthe ish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights nal payment, therefore.	ted below, and to the may evolve all foreign which may r agrees to
Assignee: Berlin Packaging, Address	LLC 525 West Monroe, Suite 13	50 Chicago, IL 60661	
(3) Inventor Name:	Nora Kathleen Flood	Country of Citizenship	US
City and State of Residence	Chicago, IL		***************************************
Inventor's signature <u>You</u>	lul	Date 16 March 2021	

Document1 Document6 PATENT

RECORDED: 03/16/2021 REEL: 055608 FRAME: 0860